Ayrshire Flyers Speed Skating Club

Open Competition

Sunday 18th October 2015

Auchenharvie Ice Rink

This event is run under NISA rules and regulations
and counts towards the Club Skater of the Year competition.
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Group
Masters

Senior Men
A Junior Men
B Junior Men

B Junior Ladies
C Junior Men

C Junior Ladies

D Junior Men

D Junior Ladies

E Junior Men

E Junior Ladies

Number

169
17
9
165
28
297
1
144
120
7
64
81
286
250
49
110
125
15
255

131
274
290
146
40
102
302
65
159
41
107
43
70
61
111
66

Competitors

Name
Alan Bowstead
Alan Dobbie
Stewart Logan
Steve Humber
Billy McArthur
Nigel Winstanley
Roy Walker
Lawrence Burns
Luke Smallman
Lloyd Duncan
Michael Mackay
Billy Mair
Charlotte Hayward
Niall Treacy
Kyle Ross-Waddell
Jay Clements
Johanco Veldsman
Mat Gardner
Olivia Weedon
Hannah Grant
Deborah Johnston
Holly Hoyland
Theo Collins
Isaac Hurley
Sam Mair
Lucy Philiben
Sophie Robertson
Jack Weedon
Joseph Armstrong
Freddie Polak
Arty Clarey
Martin Rutherford
Chloe Cameron
Lorna Johnston
Emma Thomson
Hollie Robertson

Club

Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Mohawks
Forth Valley
Sheffield
Ayrshire Flyers
Forth Valley
Forth Valley
Aldwych
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Mohawks
Mohawks
Nottingham
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Aldwych
Altrincham
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
Aldwych
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Forth Valley
Nottingham
Aldwych
Aldwych
Nottingham
Nottingham
Forth Valley
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
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Competition Format

Masters/Seniors

777m 1st, 2nd & Fastest 3rd to A Final, Rest to B Final

500m 1st, 2nd & Fastest 3rd to A Final, Restto B Final

SuperFinal All skaters advance to their respective Final. Top 5 skaters to 1000m Super Final

JuniorA,B&C

777m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final

500m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final
1000m
SuperFinal All skaters advance to their respective Final. Top 5 skaters to 1000m Super Final
JuniorD&E
500m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final
333m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to 222m C Final

777m
SuperFinal All skaters advance to their respective Final. Top 4 skaters to 777m SuperFinal

Novice

Individual Finals points awarded in Sessions 2 & 4
Distances

Note

Medals decided on Super Final finishing position only

Points awarded for Finals only in Sessions 2 & 4 - count towards qualification and lane position in Super Final
Lane draws for heats will be random

Lane draws for finals will be based on previous round times

Lane draw for Superfinals will be based on current championship points position

Session 3 seeding will be based on the results of Session 2

Pen in any final will get last place points from that final

Individuals with Pen in 2 sessions will be excluded from the SuperFinals
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Session 1

Junior D & E - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final

Race 1 Jun D/Jun E 500m Heat Race 2 Jun D/Jun E 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 290 |Theo Collins 1 58.1 3 146 |lsaac Hurley 1 1.01.11
3 61 [Lorna Johnston 2 1.07.94 5 107 [Arty Clarey 2 1.02.34
1 159 [Joseph Armstrong 3 1.09.42 1 70 |Chloe Cameron 4 1.10.78
5 111 |Emma Thomson 5 1.44,28 4 102 |Lucy Philliben 5 1.14.07
4 40 |Sam Mair 4 1.14.95 2 43 |Martin Rutherford 3 1.10.47
Race 3 Jun D/Jun E 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 41 |Freddie Polak 1 1.02.02
1 302 [Sophie Robertson 2 1.03.05
4 66 |Hollie Robertson 4 1.25.08
2 65 |Jack Weedon 3 1.24.79
Junior A, B & C - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final
Race 4 JunA,B&C 777m Heat Race 5 Jun A,B&C 777m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 286 |Charlotte Hayward 2 1.20.85 1 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 1.21.76
5 250 [Niall Treacy 1 1.19.81 3 49 |Kyle Ross-Waddell 2 1.22.70
3 110 |Jay Clements 3 1.31.35 2 7 |Lloyd Duncan 3 1.28.86
4 4 |Hannah Grant 5 1.38.66 4 81 |[Billy Mair 4 1.36.05
2 15 [Mat Gardner 4 1.38.52
Race 6 Jun A,B&C 777m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 64 |Michael Mackay 2 1.26.07
1 274 |Holly Hoyland 1 1.26.06
4 131 |Deborah Johnston 4 NTT
2 125 |Johanco Veldsman 3 1.39.81
Masters & Seniors - 1st, 2nd & Fastest 3rd to A Final, Rest to B Final
Race 7 Masters & Seniors 777m Heat Race 8 Masters & Seniors 777m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
5 17 [Alan Dobbie 2 1.25.99 2 1 |Roy Walker 1 1.24.17
1 165 |Steve Humber 1 1.25.85 4 120 [Luke Smallman 2 1.27.09
3 297 |Nigel Winstanley W/D 1 169 |Alan Bowstead 4 1.41.99
4 144 |Lawrence Burns 3 1.37.26 3 9 |Stewart Logan 3 1.39.88
2 28 |Billy McArthur 411.43.14
Novice - 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final
Race 9 Novice 111m
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 12 |[Erin Cowie 2 17.23
3 22 |Robbyne Hendrix DNS
5 19 [Lily Logan 3 23.41
2 11 |[Sean Farrell 1 17.03
4 14 [Brodie Hamilton 4 25.79
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Session 2

JuniorD& E
Race 10 JunD/JunE 500m C Final Race 11 Jun D /Jun E 500m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 70 |Chloe Cameron 1 1.09.58 1 302 |Sophie Robertson 1 1.03.72
2 40 |Sam Mair 2 1.13.02 2 61 [Lorna Johnston 2 1.08.73
3 66 |Hollie Robertson 4 1.27.35 3 159 |Joseph Armstrong 3 1.10.64
4 102 |Lucy Philliben 3 1.13.63 4 43 [Martin Rutherford 4 1.12.20
5 111 |Emma Thomson DNS 5 65 [Jack Weedon 5 1.26.81
Race 12 JunD/JunE 500m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 290 |Theo Collins 1 53.71
2 146 [Isaac Hurley 3 1.00.21
3 41 |Freddie Polak 2 59.41
4 107 [Arty Clarey 4 1.04.34
Junior A,B&C
Race 13 JunA,B&C 777m C Final Race 14 JunA,B&C 777m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 81 |Billy Mair 1 1.36.26 1 49 [Kyle Ross-Waddell 1 1.23.46
2 15 [Mat Gardner 2 1.39.72 2 64 |Michael Mackay 4 1.36.88
3 131 |Deborah Johnston 3 1.43.07 3 7 Lloyd Duncan 3 1.28.09
4 4 Hannah Grant 4 1.55.17 4 110 |Jay Clements 2 1.26.93
5 125 |Johanco Veldsman 5 1.38.19
Race 15 JunA,B&C 777m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 250 [Niall Treacy 1 1.20.58
2 255 |Olivia Weedon 2 1.22.53
3 274 [Holly Hoyland 3 1.23.31
4 286 [Charlotte Hayward 4 1.24.02
Masters & Seniors
Race 16 Masters & Seniors 777m B Final Race 17 Masters & Seniors 777m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 9 Stewart Logan 2 1.40.70 1 1 Roy Walker 2 1.19.55
2 169 |Alan Bowstead 3 1.41.15 2 165 |Steve Humber 3 1.20.29
3 28 |Billy McArthur 1 1.40.59 3 17 |Alan Dobbie 1 1.19.42
4 120 |Luke Smallman 4 1.22.25
5 144 |Lawrence Burns 5 1.35.10
Novices
Race 18 Novice 111m Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 11 |Sean Farrell 1 17.09
2 12 |Erin Cowie 3 25.05
3 19 |Lily Logan 2 22.02
4 14 [Brodie Hamilton 4 25.28
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Session 3

Junior D & E - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final

Race 19 Jun D/Jun E 333m Heat Race 20 Jun D/Jun E 333m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 290 |Theo Collins 1 37.54 5 41 |Freddie Polak 1 41.4
5 61 |Lorna Johnston 2 45.74 3 302 |Sophie Robertson 2 41.52
2 159 [Joseph Armstrong 5 56.52 1 43 |Martin Rutherford 3 47.10
1 102 (Lucy Philliben 3 49.41 4 40 |Sam Mair 4 50.17
4 66 |Hollie Robertson 4 50.06 2 111 [Emma Thomson 5 1.09.07
Race 21 Jun D/Jun E 333m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 146 |lsaac Hurley 2 41.76
1 107 |Arty Clarey 1 41.44
4 65 |Jack Weedon 4 1.07.33
2 70 |Chloe Cameron 3 45.53
Junior A, B & C - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nds & 3rds to B Final, Rest to C Final
Race 22 Jun A,B&C 500m Heat Race 23 Jun A,B&C 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 250 |[Niall Treacy 1 51.45 2 255 |Olivia Weedon 1 50.96
5 110 [Jay Clements 2 57.96 3 49 |Kyle Ross-Waddell 2 51.13
2 7 |Lloyd Duncan 5 1.12.95 1 64 |Michael Mackay 4 NTT
1 131 [Deborah Johnston 4 1.12.81 4 15 [Mat Gardner 3 1.03.04
4 4 |Hannah Grant 3 1.05.01
Race 24 Jun A,B&C 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 274 |Holly Hoyland 2 51.92
1 286 |Charlotte Hayward 1 49.91
2 125 [Johanco Veldsman 4 1.00.78
4 81 |Billy Mair 3 1.00.58
Masters & Seniors - 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final
Race 25 Masters & Seniors 500m Heat Race 26 Masters & Seniors 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 17 |Alan Dobbie 1 50.62 1 1 |Roy Walker 1 51.47
1 120 [Luke Smallman 2 52.85 3 165 [Steve Humber 2 51.64
2 144 |Lawrence Burns 3 59.48 2 28 |Billy McArthur 4 1.07.60
4 169 [Alan Bowstead 4 1.03.28 4 9 |Stewart Logan 3 54.79
Novice
Race 27 Novice 222m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 11 |[Sean Farrell 1 34.37
3 12 |Erin Cowie 3 42.08
1 19 |[Lily Logan 2 41.79
4 14 |Brodie Hamilton 4 48.14
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Session 4

JuniorD & E
Race 28 JunD/Jun E 222m C Final Race 29 Jun D/Jun E 333m B Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 66 |Hollie Robertson 2 34.79 1 146 [lsaac Hurley 1 NTT
2 40 |Sam Mair 3 35.61 2 61 |Lorna Johnston 2 43.93
3 65 |Jack Weedon 4 39.01 3 70 |Chloe Cameron 3 44.57
4 159 |Joseph Armstrong 1 33.38 4 43 [Martin Rutherford 5 1.01.65
5 111 |Emma Thomson 5 49.85 5 102]|Lucy Philliben 4 49.34
Race 30 JunD/Jun E 333m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 290 |Theo Collins 1 36.18
2 41 |Freddie Polak 2 41.33
3 107 |Arty Clarey 4 42.05
4 302 |Sophie Robertson 3 41.76
JuniorA,B&C
Race 31 JunA,B&C 500m C Final Race 32 Juv / Jun Girls 500m B Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 125 |Johanco Veldsman 3 1.00.93 1 274 |Holly Hoyland 1 54.33
2 131 |Deborah Johnston 4 1.04.96 2 110 [Jay Clements 2 55.19
3 64 |Michael Mackay 1 53.07 3 81 |Billy Mair 3 59.77
4 7 |Lloyd Duncan 2 56.28 4 15 |Mat Gardner 4 1.02.65
5 4 [Hannah Grant 5 1.02.82
Race 33 Juv / Jun Girls 500m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 286 |Charlotte Hayward 1 49.81
2 255 |Olivia Weedon 3 50.96
3 250 |Niall Treacy 2 50.5
4 49 |Kyle Ross-Waddell 4 51.44
Masters & Seniors
Race 34 Masters & Seniors 500m B Final Race 35 Masters & Seniors 500m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 9 [Stewart Logan 2 57.96 1 17 |Alan Dobbie 2 50.97
2 144 |Lawrence Burns 1 57.8 2 1 |Roy Walker 4 52.19
3 169 |Alan Bowstead 3 1.02.01 3 165 [Steve Humber 3 51.01
4 28 |Billy McArthur 4 1.06.28 4 120 [Luke Smallman 1 50.96
Novices
Race 36 Novice 222m Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 11 |Sean Farrell 1 34.7
2 19 |Lily Logan 2 43.36
3 12 |Erin Cowie 3 43.42
4 14 |Brodie Hamilton 4 49.34
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Session 5

Medals decided on Super Final finishing position only

Race 37 Novice 333 m Super Final
Start | No. Name Finish| Time Novice Final Places
1 11 [Sean Farrell 2 57.41 1st Erin Cowie
2 12 |Erin Cowie 1 49.69 2nd Sean Farrell
3 19 |Lily Logan 3 1.10.67 3rd Lily Logan
4 14 [Brodie Hamilton 4 1.13.93
Race 38 Jun D/Jun E 222m consolation final Race 39 Jun D/Jun E 222m consolation final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 65 |Jack Weedon 3 42,01 1 61 |Lorna Johnston 1 29.91
2 40 |Sam Mair 1 32.31 2 159 [Joseph Armstrong 5 34.25
3 66 |Hollie Robertson 2 36.3 3 70 |Chloe Cameron 2 30.53
4 111 |[Emma Thomson 4 47.89 4 43 |Martin Rutherford 3 31.71
5 102]|Lucy Philliben 4 31.87
Race 40 Jun D/Jun E 777m Super Final
Start | No. Name Finish| Time JunD/E Final Places
1 | 290 |Theo Collins 1 1.27.99 1st Theo Collins
2 41 |Freddie Polak 2 1.36.54 2nd Freddie Polak
3 | 146 |lsaac Hurley 3 1.36.65 3rd Isaac Hurley
4 302 |Sophie Robertson 4 1.44.74
5 107|Arty Clarey 5 1.46.81
Race 41 JunA,B&C 500m consolation final Race 42 JunA,B&C 500m consolation final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 15 |Mat Gardner 2 1.03.43 1 110 |Jay Clements 2 55.06
2 125 |Johanco Veldsman 1 1.01.42 2 81 |Billy Mair 3 59.67
3 4 |Hannah Grant 4 1.14.18 3 7 |Lloyd Duncan 4 1.09.09
4 131 [Deborah Johnston 3 1.04.68 4 64 |Michael Mackay 1 53.55
Race 43 JunA,B&C 1000m Super Final
Start| No. Name Finish| Time Jun A, B & C Final Places
1 | 250 |Niall Treacy 1 1.53.15 1st Niall Treacy
2 | 286 |Charlotte Hayward 2 1.55.08 2nd Charlotte Hayward
3 | 255 |Olivia Weedon 3 1.56.39 3rd Olivia Weedon
4 274 |Holly Hoyland 5 2.00.35
5 49 |Kyle Ross-Waddell 4 1.56.60
Masters/Seniors
Race 44 Masters/Seniors 500m consolation final Race 45 Masters/Seniors 1000m Super Final
Start [ No. Name Finish Time Start [ No. Name Finish Time
1 9 |Stewart Logan 2 1.01.70 1 17 [Alan Dobbie 1 1.43.41
2 28 |Billy McArthur 1 1.01.60 2 120 |Luke Smallman 3 1.46.99
3 169 |Alan Bowstead 3 1.03.30 3 165 |Steve Humber 2 1.45.53
4 1 |Roy Walker 4 1.49.99
5 144 |Lawrence Burns 5 2.06.31

Masters/Seniors Final Places

1st Alan Dobbie
2nd Steve Humber
3rd Luke Smallman
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